

# Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

CID-2023- DSZ

:

To

CID Chief

Education Program Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH)

Public Schools District Supervisors

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Teachers Students

Subject:

PARTICIPATION TO THE CONDUCT OF LIKHA DAVAO DEL SUR

ART WORKSHOP

Date

February 12, 2024

In reference to the letter from the Office of the Provincial Tourism Development and Culture Promotions Office (PTDCPO) in partnerships with the Davao del Sur Art League, dated February 2, 2024, re: Conduct of Likha Davao del Sur Art Workshop March 3, 2024 at Tablizo Gymnasium, Capitol Compound, Digos City, Davao del Sur, this Office encourages teachers and students to attend in the said activity for their professional upgrading and learning in different arts form.

The mechanics and guidelines in the said activity is attached hereto.

Participation of this activity is on Official Time only.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ESTACIO, PhD CESO VI OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

Jep Ed Schools Division of Digos City

CID/avb

Enclosed: As stated.

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396

### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL SUR

# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL SUR

PROVINCIAL TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURE PROMOTIONS OFFICE

February 2, 2024

MS. MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CEO VI

Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Division of Digos City Roxas Street, Digos City, Davao del Sur RECORDS SECTION

O 6 FEB 2024

TIME: 10:17

Dear Ms. Estacio:

MaanyagngaAdlaw!

The Provincial Tourism Development and Culture Promotions Office (PTDCPO) in partnerships with the Davao del Sur Art League, will conduct an activity entitled "Likha Davao del Sur Art Workshop" in celebration of the National Culture and the Arts Month 2024 nation-wide celebration of the National Commission for Culture and the Arts, with a theme of "Ani ng Sining, Bayang Malikhain," on March 3, 2024, from 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM at Tablizo Gymnasium, Capitol Compound, Digos City, Davao del Sur.

The purpose of this activity is to harness the creative energies of artists towards nation-building, integrate the arts into the lives of diverse populations, communities, and engage critical discourse, awareness, and appreciation of various arts and arts disciplines through different emerging platforms.

Proposed guidelines include the following:

- An art workshop will be available for Davao del Sur residents.
- 2 classes available (age 9-12, 8am-11am and age 13-16, 1pm-4pm) with different speakers.
- Registrations for 800 include art materials (acrylic set, canvas board, assorted brushes, snacks, certificates, etc.).
- Works will be exhibited but are the property of the participants.
- The workshop will be designed for beginners and intermediate artists.
- Demo-type instructions where participants can follow procedures while giving lectures.

• One-on-one follow-up lesson with corrections after the lesson.

In accordance with this, we would like to partner with your good office in advertising the activity both elementary and secondary under your division to actively participate in the aforementioned activity.

Should you have clarifications about this matter, our tourism staff, Ms. Maria Flonnie Mae Orat, is more than willing to discuss the details with you. You may contact him through this mobile number 0910-096-7239 or through this email: <a href="mailto:davsurtourism2020@gmail.com">davsurtourism2020@gmail.com</a>.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

KERVIN JOSEPH DELIJAY, LPT, MPA

Provincial Tourism Office